 SHPZ
Oct 07
Applied Kilovolts Ltd., Woods Way, Goring by Sea, West Sussex BN12 4QY, UK.
Tel: +44 (0) 1903 708850  Fax +44 (0) 1903 708851
  HPxxZ Series
HV Output connect screen (shield) of cable to system ground (earth)
Internal manual
potentiometer not fitted

IP = Standard unit = Precision Imonitor
OP= Polarity Option1 (+Precision Imonitor)
e.g. Order Code:
HP003ZIP025  ±3kV 400µA standard unit
HP010ROP025   ±10kV 400µA + Polarity Option1
Note 1  Polarity Option – height increases to 52mm:
Pin 8 Control input becomes 0V to +10V only.
Pin 18 becomes Polarity Input  H= Pos
Pin 20 becomes INH input    H= ON
PIN CONNECTIONS
 Input Connector:    BERG 20 Way IDC header Part No 65863-069 for use with ribbon cable.
1 +24V Power supply input 2    11  Power ground 2
                2  nc                    12      Power ground 2
                3 +24V Power supply input 2     13  Power ground 2
                4   V Monitor                    14  Signal ground
                5 +24V Power supply input 2     15  Power ground 2
                6  I Monitor                    16 nc
                7 +24V Power supply input 2    17  Power ground 2
                8 -10V to +10V Control input  1  18      nc     1Polarity i/p
                9  24V Power supply input      19  Power ground
                10  Control input return  20      nc      1Inhibit
Note 2. The input connector pins are not rated at the full input current of the power supply.
Please use at least 2 pins in parallel for the +24V power supply input & the power ground.
For mating Connector & 300mm of ribbon cable - order part no ID20
SPECIFICATION
       UNIT        OUTPUT                     RIPPLE   SIZE (mm)
           HP001ZIP025 -1 kV to + 1 kV at 1mA  55 mV peak to peak 162 x 184 x 47 mm1
  HP2.5ZIP025 -2.5 kV to +2.5 kV at 400uA  70 mV peak to peak 162 x 184 x 47 mm1
  HP003ZIP025 -3 kV to +3 kV at 400uA  75 mV peak to peak 162 x 184 x 47 mm1
  HP005ZIP025 -5 kV to +5 kV at 400uA 170 mV peak to peak 162 x 184 x 47 mm1
  HP008ZIP025 -8 kV to +8 kV at 400uA 300 mV peak to peak 162 x 184 x 47 mm1
  HP010ZIP025 -10 kV to +10 kV at 400uA 300 mV peak to peak 162 x 184 x 47 mm1
Input Supply Voltage        24Vdc ± 10% at 1A  .
Mounting By 4 off M3 blind fasteners.  Cover   M3 screws – maximum length 6mm
Cleaning Use a lint free cloth soaked with isopropyl alcohol, ensuring the unit is completely dry before use.